

Ceylon Gobernment Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY.

Published by Authouity.

No. 7,394 - TUESDAY, MAY 20, 1924.

Part I. – General.

Separate puging is given to each Part in order that it may be filed separately.

GOVERNMENT NOTIFICATION.

"THE CEYLON (LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL) ORDER IN COUNCIL, 1923."

Revocation of Notice of Completion of the Register of Voters relating to the Territorial Constituency of the Western Division of the North-Western Province, published under Rule 5 of Schedule I. of the said Order.

U NDER and by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 11 A of "The Interpretation Ordinance, 1901," and Article III. (2) of "The Ceylon (Legislative Council) Order in Council, 1923," I do hereby revoke the notice of completion of the register of voters, in so far only as the same relates to the Territorial Constituency of the Western Division of the North-Western Province, dated March 24, 1924, and published over my signature in the *Government Gazette* of March 28, 1924, and in the daily issue of the "Ceylon Morning Leader," the "Ceylon Observer," the "Ceylon Independent," the "Times of Ceylon," and the "Ceylon Daily News " of March 28, 1924.

W. K. H. CAMPBELL,

Assistant Government Agent, Puttalam, Registering Officer for the European Electorate (Rural), North-Western Province (Western Division), North-Western Province (Eastern Division), Muhammadan Electorate, and Indian Electorate relating to the Electoral Districts which are comprised in the Revenue District of Chilaw and Puttalam.

Puttalam Kachcheri, May 19, 1924.

A. C. RICHARDS, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON.

1307